Fares Effective August 19, 2012

Local Routes

RAUIE ©.eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeneeeaenneens $ 1.75 HiCkman

Half-Fare* (Eiderly, Disabled, Medicare Card Holders). $ .75

Children 6 - 10 ..........ccoenennnnes TR $ .15 Express

Children 5 and under (Must be accompanied by an adult)  FREE
Express Routes

(1 $ 2.00
Half-Fare*(Elderly, Disabled, Medicare Card Holders).. $ .75
Transfers

Request when hoarding. Valid two hours after issued.

Local to Local .......ccccoevveieiniininienieennenss FREE
Local to EXPress .......ocvevevevenenenerenenenenes $ .25
Local to Flex/On Call ..........ccovvvnevennvnnnnns $ 1.75
Express to Flex/On Call..............ccoevenenen. $ 1.50
Half-Fare* Transfers (Elderly, Disahled, Medicare Card

Holders for Local, Express & Flex/On Call) .................. FREE
Tokens

Tokens must he purchased in packages of 10.

FUL FAP «.eeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 10/$ 17.50
Half-Fare* (Elderly, Disabled, Medicare Card Holders,

Reduced Fare ID*) .....cvcveeennncnsnsnsnsnananas 1ﬂ/$ 1.50
Passes

Weekly (Local Routes Only) .cvveecevnncernnnnennnes $ 16.00

Half-Fare* Weekly (Elderly, Disabled, Medicare Card Holders,

Students for Local, Express & Flex/On Call)............ $ 1.00

Monthly (Local Routes Dnly) «.ueeeveeeernneernnneens $ 48.00

Half-Fare* Monthly (Eiderly, Disabled, Medicare Card H%d;ﬁ,nn

Students for Local, Express & Flex/On Call)............ . . . .
Monthly Express Plus (Local, Express & Flex/On Call). $ 58.00 Route Des.tmatlons'
Half-Fare/Reduced Fare weekly/monthly passes for middle and high Express B V'ce between
school students now available with current school year 1D. Student Clive, Urbandale,
discount not valid with cash or tokens. Hickman Rd, and
Flex/On Call Service downtown Des Moines
[T | $ 3.50 '

Half-Fare* (Elderly, Disabled, Medicare Card Holders). $ .79
Zone Fares

Downtown Loop Cash (No transfers issued)........ $ .15 Service Monday thru Friday.
Applies to all routes going through downtown. You must begin and No Holiday service.
end your ride within the zone. Boundaries are: South of 1-235 to Buses will run Saturday service

Mulberry/Court Ave., East of Wll. 15th St. to E. 14th St.
Please Remember...
DART requires exact fares and all special IDs upon hoarding.

All DART locations are smokefree pursuant to the lowa
Smokefree Air Act.

the day after Thanksgiving.

SCHEDULE INFORMATION. ........... 515-283-8100 , Accessible

* Applies to Senior Citizens 65+, persons with disahilities, Medicare card | Qrt
holders and Ueterans with a Service Connected ID. }
May be asked for additional identification to validate use/sale of half-fares All Trips A 4

or passes. Additional forms of identification include a driver’s license,
\eterans Service Connected ID, or a photo ID presented with a Medicare

Card, SSI Disability Card, and DART Half-Fare/Reduced Fare ID. B us s c h e d u I e

Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority

1100 DART Way, Des Moines, lowa 50309 Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority
www.ridedart.com 515-283-8100 ) ridedart.com » We'll Take You There!




' | \Neather, special events
® and traffic conditions may
alter service.

Guaranteed
Ride Home
MONDAY - FRIDAY ONLY pioe ome
. emergency, DART will
| MORNING | | Arrive DSM ” OUTBOUND | guarantee monthly
leave  Hickman Hickman Leave Leave Leave Leave Leave Leave leave  Hickman Hickman  Arrive pass holders a ride
Hickman & Clive & Ice 63rd & [llKeo Way Locust  Locust [ 63rd & [ & & Clive  Hickman home between the

& 156th  Hotel  Patrida  Arena  Univ. [ & 12th & 7th & 3rd Univ  Arena  Patria  Hotel & 156th hours of 8 am -
5:42 5:50 5:53 600U 6:08 6:15 6:20 6:23 6:32 6:39 6:45 649 6:56 | 3:30 pm, Mon.- Fri.
612 6:20 E 6:23 6:30 6:38 645 6:50 6:53 7:02 7:09E 7:15 7:18 7:26 | 10 request service

A call 283-8100 and a

6:42 650E 6:53 7:00U 7:08 7:15 7:20 7:23 7:32 7:38 7:45 7:49 7:567 | opicic il arrive to
712 7:20E 7:23 7:30U 7:38 745 7:50 7:53 ---- ----  ---- T pick you up within

7:42 7:50 7:53 8:00U 808 815 8:20 823 ---x  ceee ecen mmee eea- 30 minutes.

| Leave DsM || AFTERNOON Il INBOUND || Need a ride to your

Express bus stop?
leave leave  leave [ Leave Leave Hickman Hickman Arr/Lv QHickman Hickman Leave  Leave | Arrive Wi i3T=W8[NsF:13Te E1=WA"\V13ls Ele]M
3rd& Grand Keo Way jJ§ 63rd & [ & & Clive Hickman J| & Clive & le 63rd& | 3rd& Heights Flex Route
Grand & 7th & 12th | Univ.  Arena Patricia  Hotel & 156th | Hotel Patriia Arena  Univ. | Grand

#73 is a new suburban
3:37 3140 3:46 3:53 4:00 4:05 4:10 4:18/37 4:44 448 4:54U 5:00 5:12 circulator service that

4:.07 410 416 4:23 4:30E 4:35 4:40 448/502 5:09 513 5:19U 5:25 5:37 | “flexes” off its regular
4:37 440 448 455 502 5:09 5:14 5:23/29 5:36 5:39 5:44 550 6:00+| route to pick up and

drop off customers
512 5:15 5:21 5:28 5:35E 5:40 5:45 5:53A ----  -aa- .- P

“T°T """ | closer to their homes.
5:37 5:40 546 5:53 6:00 6:05 6:10 6:18" ----  ---- .- .-

Transfer times are not guaranteed.

E - These trips connect with the #93 Northwest Express at Hickman Road & Patricia. Route 93 travels on 86th.
+ - This trip ends at Grand & 7th.

U - These trips connect with the #3 University/Highland Oak Park at University & 63rd.

All trips connect with the #73 Urbandale/Windsor Heights Flex Route at the Ice Arena. See Route #73 passenger
schedule for details.

A -These buses travel to the garage via Hickman, 1-35/80, 1-235, Keo and 9th and will serve stops in downtown
Des Moines along 9th St.

Route 92 N
HICKMAN Ice Arena
EXPRESS . P&R mmm Open Door Service

Accessible 2 (7201 Hickman) 3 s Limited Stops

‘:\ £ £ a 3 o Closed Door Service

O | 2 3 = g <4— AM Direction of Travel

All Trips 2 = Y a &= PM Direction of Travel
z Hickman Rd. 8 Front. Rd. 2
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® B-cycle Stations




